FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	
PRAILE 05 DAY	

02-26-2007

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

\$03.01)		
No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) VREV03		
h settings	•	100074570

U.S. DEFARTIVENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼	_
To the Director of the United States Face 103374	5/3 the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2.23.07	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Len Ekkert	Name: Phoenix Closures, Inc.
	Address: 1899 High Grove Lane
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Naperville State/Prov.: IL
Other	Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>60540</u>
Execution Date: January 12, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: January 12, 2007
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Signature (1997)	
 6	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Brian J. Sodikoff, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00
Registration No. 54,697	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.	credited or debited to deposit account
120 South Riverside Plaza	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
जाoor 22	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL	23-0920
Country: United States ZIP: 60601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Brian J. Sodikoff	- S February 23, 2007
Name of Person Signing	. Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22318-1450

REEL: 018950 FRAME: 0644

" FEB. 23. 2007 4:44PM WELSH & KATZ	NO. 0790 P. 7	
<u> </u>	- 1/9 - 12007	
	Docket No. 1620-97264	
FORM PTO-1595 REC	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
1-12-07	3863048	
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec		_
i. Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	3 _
Len Ekkert	Name: Phoenix Closures, Inc.	
	Address: 1899 High Grove Lanc	獸
Additional name(s) of convoying party(les) attached? 口 Yes 运 No	CT CT	₹ 0
		Ė
3. Nature of conveyance:		
■ Assignment	City: Naperville State: IL	
•	Country: US Zip: 60540	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other:		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: January 8, 2007	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: I	
4	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Brian J. Sodikoff		
Company Name: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 120 S. Riverside Plaza	☑ Enclosed	
22 nd Floor	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Chicago State: IL	8. Deposit account number:	
Country USA ZIR-60606	23,0920	
Ä.		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the hast of my knowledge and ballief the foresting information in		
document.	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
Brian J. Sodikoff	Date: January 12, 2007	
	Signature Date: January 12, 2007	
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with	h required cover sheet information to:	
Box Aer	tents and Trademarks	
3/18/200/ DRIKAE 00000031 11632/83 P.O. E	lox 1450	
FC:8021 40.00 0P Alexandria, \	/A 22313-1450	

PATENT

REEL: 018950 FRAME: 0645

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.	1620-97284
Serial No.	
Filed	

Len Ekkert, hereinafter the assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to PHOENIX CLOSURES. INC. an Illinois corporation, hereinafter the assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements disclosed in an application for Patent in the United States, identified as Case No. 96048-1620 in the offices of Welsh & Katz, Ltd., 120 South Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60606 and entitled CLOSURE WITH RING RIBS, and in any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the assignor or assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained on any of said applications and in any reissue or extension of such patents.

The assignor authorizes the law firm of Welsh & Katz, Ltd. to enter the Serial Number of said application for patent in the space provided above.

The assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent to said assignee.

The assignor warrants himself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the assignor hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary declaration, oath, or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements that said assignee, its successors, or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the assignor further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, or assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the assignor with said assignee, its successors, or assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such application or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain and enforce said Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors, and assigns, whereby said patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Date: 1-8-07

Len Ekkert

PATENT REEL: 018950 FRAME: 0646

RECORDED: 01/12/2007